

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W20FOI390
<b>Key words</b>	Microcatheter Procurement
<b>Date of release</b>	14/01/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

- 1. What contract / framework / tender do you currently buy Microcatheters through?**

PPSA/SUPPLYCHAIN

- 2. What Microcatheters do you currently purchase (brand or company)**

Companies that are used:

Boston Scientific

Medtronic

Microvention

Penumbra

Terumo

Vascular Perspectives

- 3. Can you provide the annual volume you buy per Hospital?**

From the data that we can access the 12 month latest volume is 350 units

**Attachments included:** No